

\232

T.P.(C) No. 682 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.682/2003(For Prel.Hearing)

RANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHOKHANI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Chitale,Sr.Ad
Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Niraj

Mr. Jai Mangalwadi,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Writ Petition (Lodgment)No.12578of 2003 titled as Smt. Rani Naresh Chokhani vs. Naresh Ramgopal Chkhani in the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, shall remain stayed.

Tag with Transfer Petition © No.618/2003.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master