

@

T.P.(Crl.) No. 289 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 289/2003 (for prel. hearing)

RANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHOKHANI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag this matter with T.P.(C)No.618/2003.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent. Six weeks' time is granted to file
counter-affidavit. In the meantime further proceeding in
criminal case involved in this case is stayed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER