

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 618 OF 2003

RANI

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHOKHANI

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing counter affidavit,correction of typographical error.

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 289 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and exemption from filing O.T.)

T.P.(C) NO. 682 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay)

(For final disposal)

Date: 09/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K.Chitale, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

It appears that in proceeding before the Family Court at  
Bandra, Mumbai in Petition No. A 772/2002, an ex-parte  
order has been made and for setting aside the said ex-parte order  
an Application is said to have been filed which could not be  
decided in view of the order of stay passed by this Court on  
27.10.2003 in Transfer Petition No.618 of 2003.

...2/-

-2-

With a view to enable the Family Court to deal with the  
Application filed by the Petitioner for setting aside the ex-  
parte order, we vacate the order of stay in so far as it relates  
to aforesaid proceeding.

Put up after eight weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER